## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Jal Shakti Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar \*\*\*\*\*

Subject: Deputation of officers to New Delhi.

Government Order No: 109 - JK (JSD) of 2024 Dated: 21 .05.2024

Post facto sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of following Officers of Jal Shakti Department, J&K for attending the meeting held on 17.05.2024 with regard to Flood Management Programme of River Jhelum and its tributaries Phase-II (Part A) at New Delhi, alongwith permission to travel by air.

- 1. Mr. Naresh Kumar, I/c Chief Engineer, Irrigation & Flood Control Kashmir.
- 2. Mr. Shuja Showkat, Assistant Executive Engineer, Irrigation Sub Division, Pulwama.
- 3. Mr. Tasaduq Hussain Koul, Assistant Executive Engineer, TO with Ex. Engineer, ID Ompora

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/(Shaleen Kabra) IAS
Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary),
Jal Shakti Department

No: JSD-GS/57/2024-G (7438939)

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 2. Chief Engineer, I&FC, Kashmir.
- 3. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 4. Concerned Officers.
- 5. PS to the Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary), Jal Shakti Department, J&K.
- 6. I/c Website, Jal Shakti Department.
- 7. Government Order file.(w.2.s.c.)

Under Secretary to the Government Jal Shakti Department

Dated:21.05.2024